
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:518
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
COMPLAINTS AGAINST LPG AGENCY AT GONDA IN U.P
BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any complaints against the LPG agencies located in Mankapur district of Gonda, Uttar
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the action taken in this regard; and (

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a) As per the available records no complaint has been received.
(b) and (c ) Do not arise.
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